

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.18381/2008 IN &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 18381

(From the judgment and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRLMC No. 2039/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH,
LUCKNOW)

RAM NARESH DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master