

, ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS.19641, 19642 & 19643 of 2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8782/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRLMC
No.2039/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLHABAD,
LUCKNOW BENCH)

RAM NARESH DIXIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For modification and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CRL.M.P.NOS.19644, 19645 & 19646 of 2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No. 158/2009

(For modification and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date:08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Paney,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in these applications. All the
CRL.M.Ps. are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER